Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 11-29-2022

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Procurement Folder: 634312

Reason for Modification:

|Order Number: CMA 0803 0070 DOT2000000038 4
'Document Name: CHANGE ORDER #3
Document Description: CHANGE ORDER #3

MO TRIM CARTNER OEM PARTS OR EQUAL (7020C00

Change Order #3
to renew contract CMA DOT20*38
for Motrim Cartner OEM Parts or Equal

Procurement Type:

Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name:

Telephone:

Email:

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-01-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-12-31

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000172019 Requestor Name: Tammy L Clevenger

MO TRIM INC Requestor Phone: (304) 473-5375

240 STEUBENVILLE AVE Requestor Email: tammy.l.clevenger@wv.gov

CAMBRIDGE OH 43725

us

Vendor Contact Phone: 740-439-2725 Extension:

Discount Details: 2 3 el

Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days TION
-

# No 0.0000 0 FILE LOCA

#2 No

#3 No

#4 No

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999

us us

J2 )] 2 - 8
pe< | Total Order Amount: | Open End

JE ALy

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

ENTERE

DATE:

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATT

{ GENERA APP%I\. AS TO FORM
o~ . < i |,
\1*-\.« L\__ i ~ N

DATE: .
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ONFRLE *

T s

ENMERTIFICAT{?N

{ELECTRONIC éGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:

Dec 1,2022 Order Number:

. /AN e,

CMA (803 0070 DOT2000000038 4 Page:

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER #3

TO RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT ACCORDING TO ALL TERMS, CONDITIONS, PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED IN THE ORIGINAL
CONTRACT INCLUDING ALL AUTHORIZEDD CHANGE ORDERS.

EFFECTIVE: 01/01/2023 THROUGH 12/31/2023
RENEWAL REMAINING: 0

ALL PROVISIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SUBSEQUENT CHANGE ORDERS NOT MODIFIED HEREIN SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND
EFFECT

NO OTHER CHANGES
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 21101708 EA 0.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: MOTRIM CARTNER OEM PARTS OR EQUAL

Extended Description:
PRICING TO BE INCLUDED ON THE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A PRICING PAGE

Date Printed: Dec 1,2022 Order Number: CMA 0803 0070 DOT2000000038 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Division of Highways

1980 Kanawha Boulevard East « Building Five » Room 110 S w PE
D. Alan Reed, P.E. Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 « (304) 858-3505 M;,y"”“,w"“"“’;h&m
State Highway Engineer 11/16/2022 Commissinner of Hiphways
Sally Cochran "
Mo Trim Inc

240 Steubenville Ave
Cambridge, OH 43725

Subject  Contract Renewal: CMA DOT 20°38 (7020C002) coRe
Procurement folder: 634312

Sally,

The Department of Transportation of West Virginia is offering to renew the original contract
according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract

including all authorized change orders.

The renewal dates are 1/1/23 through 12/31/23 , If your company agrees to this rencwal,
please sign below and return as soon 25 possible. You may return all renewal documents via

email 0 {2 my | clevenger@wv.gov

Also attached is an Affidavit that is to be part of the renewal change order and is required to be
signed.

Please contact the email listed above if you have any questions,

Thankyou, . =

W s Tt S A T

T-amr‘r‘\yxCIévéﬁgar
WV DOH - Equipment Division
Attachment

We agree to renew the contract for the period as state above under the same terms, conditions,
prices, and specifications in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

ameigmatre Date
/ . =
S lA Z |  PROCUREMENT USE ONLY
Title | T '"‘-..I
| ___._I_QIB_“D_{*_’L_'??";__ -

E£.0JAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Highways

Equipment Division
83 Brushy Fork Cressing * Post Office Box 610

D. Alan Reed, P.E, Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201 « (304) 472-1750 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
State Highway Engineer Deputy Secretary/
Deputy Commissioner
DATE
November 18, 2022
TO: Dusty Smith

FROM: Jeffrey M. Pifer P.E. W @#

Director Equipment Division
SUBJECT: CMA DOT20%38 - 7020C002 (634312) RENEWAL CO# 03

The Equipment Division wishes to renew the above referenced contract with Mo Trim Inc. All
terms and conditions remain the same as in the original contract dated 01/01/2020. Business with

this vendor has been satisfactory.

JMP:c

Attachments

EE.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WYV PRICE

A-1 Bushing 72.90
A-2 Bushing 94.76
A-3 Shaft (Pin) 72.84
A-4 Pin 20.50
A-5 Bushing 55.89
A-6 Bushing 60.75
A-7 Pin 25.71
A-10 Pin 52.00
A-11 Pin 56.34
A-12 Pin 31.55
A-13 Pin 30.81
A-14 Eyebolt 28.10
A-15 Spring 39.80
A-16 Shim 31.55
A-17 Split Bushings (for end cap) (1) 135.12
A-20 Pin Assembly 68.86
A-21 Wear Plate 15.07
A-22 Knife Head (22147) 147.67
A-23 Shim 55.54
A-28 Guide Bar 22.89
A-31 Pivot Stand Nut 57.02
A-32 Adapter Assembly 109.22
A-37 Nut Special 30.85
A-38 Washer 8.18
A-39 Spacer 27.59
A-42 Hydraulic Motor (2-bolt) 1,431.31
A-92 Bushing 64.28
A-93 Link Pin 29.62
A-147 Cylinder Pin 19.87
A-161 50 Gallon Hydraulic Tank 858.59
A-161-1 Drain Plug For Tank 11.78
A-163 Blade Bolt Nut 17.82
A-170 Roller 136.95
A-174 Ditcher Flap 141.35
A-175 Rotary Cutter Blade (3 1/2" Shank Width 135.94
A-190 51 Gallon Hydraulic Tank 858.59
A-191 Flail D-Ring 4.08
A-192 Flail Knife 3.73
A-193 Flail U-Bar 6.43
A-193-3 U-Bar Mtg Bolts 3/8 x 1 1/2 HHCS 0.75
A-193-4 U-Bar Nut for Bolt 3/8 Lockout 0.65
A-194 Flail Roller Bearing (Flange Block) 167.61
A-194-3 Roller Mtg. Bolts 1/2 X 2 FHSH 2.52
A-195 Seal 62.17
A-196-1 Cone 58.23
A-196-2 Cup 25.65
A-197-1 Cone 97.95
A-197-2 Cup 46.98

“Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

A-198 Seal 60.60
A-200 Bushing 48.66
A-203 Flail Cup Knife (Grass) 4.29
A-207 Blade Disc for 3 Blades 1,579.89
A-209 Outer Arm Cap 214.61
A-210 Hydraulic Motor (2-bolt) 1,465.66
A-210-2 Thrust Bearing 228.21
A-210-5 Bearing Spacer 46.16
A-210-10 Check Assembly 24.91
A-210-16 Bearing 51.74
A-210-18 Wear Plate 88.00
A-210-19 Motor Shaft 187.25
A-210-20 Gear, Driven, idler 546.70
A-210-23 Motor Service Kit 148.75
A-211 Woodruff Key 9.21
A-212 #80 idler Sprocket 448.95
A-213 Rotary Blade 5" 256.54
A-214 Pump 1,228.72
A-214-2 Front Mounted Pump Shaft 544.19
A-214-8 Needle Bearing 104.17
A-214-13 Seal Kit 70.20
A-215-1 Single Element Head 132.04
A-216 Trunion Cap 195.08
A-216-1 Split Half 116.74
A-216-2 Lugs 57.93
A-217 Slow Down Valve 148.22
A-218 Relief Valve 249.85
A-219 Hydrauiic Oil Filter Assembly 139.00
A-219-5 Filter Element 109.02
A-219-6 Bottom Seal 4.58
A-219-7 Top Seal 5.75
A-219-8 Center Seal 537
A-220 Breather Assembly 47.08
A-220-1 Breather Cap 41.15
A-221 Pin 29.08
A-222 Cylinder Pin 39.37
A-223-2 Key 9.28
A-224 Flail Motor 1,483.79
A-224-1 Seal Kit 154.68
A-225 Flail Pump 1,460.77
A-226 Sprocket 5016 1 1/4" 167.42
A-226-2 Sprocket with 2 key way 5016 1 1/4" 216.92
A-227 Coupling Chain Assembly 5016 52.34
A-227-1 Master Link (for A-227 Chain Assy.) 11.55
A-228 Key-Motor 9.05
A-229 Key-Spindie 9.05
A-230 Seal 67.45
A-231-A Cone 86.83
A-231-B Cup 60.24

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WYV PRICE

A-232 Equalizer Spring 90.61
A-233 Labyrinth Closure 234.32
A-234 Nut-Bearing Adj. 290.78
A-235 Retaining Pin 19.33
A-236 Motor 2,399.21
A-236-1 Seal Kit 216.95
A-236-2 Motor Flange 407.27
A-236-3 Shaft Bearing 92.96
A-236-4 Shaft Seal 48.53
A-236-5 Shaft 232.53
A-236-6 O-Ring 1.00
A-236-7 Seal Retainer 77.05
A-243 Dual Pump 2,491.68
A-243-1 Seal Kit 186.89
A-243-2 Shaft for Dual Pump 608.34
A-243-3 Rear Gear Set 338.10
A-243-4 Gear Coupling Shaft 129.23
A-243-5 Thrust Plate 94.06
A-243-6 Shaft Seal 10.18
A-243-7 Shaft Bearing 50.03
A-244 Motor Valve Assembly 1,167.61
A-244-1 Seal Kit 88.70
A-244-2 Handle Bracket 37.20
A-245 Washer 11.33
A-246 Rubber Guard 203.27
A-247 4' Rubber Guard 254.65
A-248 Connecting Link 10.83
A-249 Washer 7.67
A-250 Seal 42 .87
A-251 Cone 67.29
A-252 Cup 38.70
A-253 Sprocket 82.36
A-254 Blade- Clockwise 221.93
A-254-S Blade-Clockwise 221.93
A-255 Blade-Counter Ciockwise 221.93
A-255-8 Blade-Counter Clockwise 207.40
A-256 Standard P.T.O. Pump 2,372.76
A-256-1 Seal Kit 88.70
A-257 Dual P.T.O. Pump 4,279.20
A-257-1 Seal Kit 155.86
A-257-2 Shaft 296.62
A-258 Flail P.T.O. Pump 2,403.47
A-258-1 Seal Kit 89.88
A-259 Slotted Nut 5.80
A-260 Cong 99.94
A-261 Cup 66.11
A-262 Seal 84.60
A-263 Hose Guard 131.25
A-264 Hose Guard 120.73

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination



1-1-2022

MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

A-265 Qil Tank 857.88
A-268 Bolt 11.37
A-269 Ditcher Motor 5,5622.57
A-269-1 Seal Kit 307.70
A-269-2 Bearing 201.91
A-273 Lift Cylinder (TW15 Wheel) 498.10
A-273-1 Clevis Pin with Keepers 23.47
A-274 Pin 1" X 4" 34.99
A-275 Clevis Pin 1" X 4" 43.52
A-276 Pin 1 3/8" X 99 193.37
A-277 Pin 1" X 5" 36.27
A-278 Pin 1x51/2" 37.86
A-279 Tension Spring 133.04
A-281 1" All Threaded Tie Rod 1 X 29 76.34
A-287 Bolit 60.98
A-289 Shaft for 990 Case 302.56
A-290 Sprocket for 990 Case 327.79
A-293 Motor 1,721.84
A-293-1 Seal Kit 247.86
A-293-2 Shaft £91.39
A-295 Motor 2,129.55
A-296 Cylinder Pin 34.44
A-297 Link Pin 1 1/8" x 4 5/8" 42.58
A-298 Flail Motor 1,283.74
A-298-1 Seal Kit 96.06
A-302 Bushing 28.58
A-303 Coupling Chain 127.33
A-304 Sprocket 246.00
A-305 Sprocket 209.44
A-306 Bolt 61.74
A-307 Bolt 29.38
A-308 Nut 10.79
A-309 Link Pin_ 29.11
A-310 Trunion Pin 37.52
A-311 Washer 1.65
A-312 Hinge Pin 62.76
A-313 Link Pin 22,78
A-314 Cylinder Pin 19.45
A-315 Cvlinder Pin 30.15
A-318 Retaining Pin 21.75
A-319 Cylinder 36.79
A-320 Hinge Pin 72.94
A-321 Cylinder Pin 28.78
A-322 Roller Pin w/grease fitting 41.16
A-323 Cylinder Pin 52.39
A-324 Hinge Pin 71.10
A-325 Bushing 57.90
A-327 Boit 5.89
A-327-1 Nut 1.91

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination 4



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

A-327-2 Shim 343
A-327-3 Lug for HB Flail 18.15
A-328 Cylinder Pin 30.14
A-329 Link Pin 28.19
A-330 Link Pin 29.82
A-331 Cotter Pin 1.93
A-332 Bushing 99.13
A-334 Key (P.T.O.) 13.24
A-335 Roller 70.58
A-336 Roller Pin w/grease fitting 45.60
A-337 Roller Pin w/grease fitting 45.60
A-338 Bushing 71.68
A-339 Idler Pulley 48.24
A-340 Chrome Roller 112.65
A-341 Bushing 76.39
A-342 Flange Block Bearing 143.52
A-344 Seal-SA-Mast Assembly 70.18
A-345 Sleeve Pin 26.99
A-346 Spindle Pin 48.20
A-347 Key-Winch Motor 6.95
A-348 Key-Winch Barrel 6.95
A-350 Motor-Winch 1,289.62
A-350-1 Seal Kit 76.39
A-351 Biade-4' Disc Rotary 56.17
A-352 Blade-4' Rotary 171.72
A-353 Sprocket 100.04
A-354 Hinge Pin 37.86
A-355 Guard Spring-4' Disc Rotary 81.80
A-356 Bolt 88.70
A-357 Wrist Pin 45.56
A-360 Pump 4,164.76
A-360-2 Pump Shaft 244.02
A-363 Hinge Pin 1 1/2" X 10" 57.26
A-365 Pin 73.30
A-366 Bushing 37.63
A-368 Hair Pin 22.25
A-368-1 Pin Keeper 418
A-370 Hinge Pin (SA) 22.05
A-375 Hub (Special) 262.13
A-376 Hub (Special) 262.13
A-377 Safety Switch 55.98
A-380 Hinge Pin 77.87
A-381 Pump 6,008.04
A-381-2 Shaft 299.59
A-385 Shaft 150.40
A-387 Wear Plate 58.43
A-388 Bearing Assembly 59.94
A-389 Bearing Assembly 30.75
A-393 Pump 3,107.99

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination




MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WYV PRICE

A-399 Bearing 38.21
A-400 Pump 6,008.04
A-401 Pump 4,541.17
A-402 Pump 4,541.17
A-403 Pump 1,698.02
A-403-2 Shaft 713.79
A-403-3 Seal Kit 99.93
A-403-4 Wear Plate 102.28
A-403-5 Needle Bearing 92.30
A-403-6 Continental Shaft 253.04
A-410 Knife Head (S572) 174.59
A-412 Blade 190.42
A-d14 Pump 2,755.78
A-415 Bearing 723.85
A-422 Belt 58.43
A-438 Offset Blade for Disc 169.25
A-439 Blade 176.60
A-440 Hose Clamp 3.04
A-442 Hose Clamp-Bolt 3.28
A-445 Bolt 56.73
A-446 TW15 4 Spool Valve 1,620.87
A-451 Hub w/bearing 154.68
A-452 Bolt 57.31
A-454 Pump 4,077.18
A-463 Universal Drive Coupling PTO Pump 374.78
A-464 Chain 124.98
A-465 Sprocket 168.00
A-466 6018 Sprocket w/3/8" Ford Coupling '569.98
A-469 Shaft Sprocket 194.75
A-473 Shaft Key 10.18
A-475 115/16" Bearing 740.08
A-490 Qil Filter (Sickle) 129.84
A-490-1 Qil Filter (Element) 62.44
A-513 Belt 86.21
A-514 1 15/16" Bearing SF Bushing 86.64
A-523 Ditcher Paddle 38.46
A-526 Pump 2,898.13
A-527 Motor 1,955.25
A-527-1 Seal Kit 128.00
A-527-2 Shaft Seal 50.63
A-528 Motor 1,080.94
A-528-1 Seal Kit 124.25
A-529 Pump 2.009.47
A-546 Pump 2,931.64
A-547 Spin-on Filter Assembly (Return Line) 153.42
A-547-1 Return Filter (Spin On Element) 108.89
A-549 Suction Filter Assembly 378.06
A-549-1 Suction Filter Element 116.53
A-549-2 Filter Canister 98.83

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WYV PRICE

A-550 S50GPM Assembly screw on 69.87
A-550-1 50 GPM assembly suction filter element 242.78
A-553-1 Guide Bar 40.26
A-556 Ledger Plates (30253) 9.30
A-558 Rock Guard 21.96
A-559 Rock Guard End 24.91
A-560 Seal 18.45
A-562 Pump 5,046.17
A-563 Pump 5,046.17
A-573 Breather Cap 39.05
A-578 Cup TW15 Wheel Assembly 25.60
A-579 Cone TW15 Wheel Assembly 31.63
A-580 Seal TW15 Wheel Assembly 16.36
A-582 Nut TW15 Wheel Assembly 12.28
A-584 Dust Cap TW15 Wheel Assembly 16.60
A-586 Pump 4,552.71
A-591 Valve 2,029.40
A-592 1000 PTO Coupling 398.49
A-592-1 540 PTO Coupling 398.49
A-593 Pump 1,137.22
A-595 Orfice 25.73
A-600 Double idler 165.01
A-602 Boit (Sloper) 27.61
A-605-1 Coupling 129.12
A-605-3 Shaft 130.30
A-605-4 C5NNNS879A 230.54
A-612 Leaf Biade Plate 1,632.27
A-613 Pump 1,644.05
A-613-1 Seal Kit 78.34
A-614 Pin 64.05
A-616 Bushing 92.36
A-617 Bushing 30.23
A-623 Sickle Valve 1,177.30
A-624 Pump 1,903.00
A-625 Motor 729.55
A-626 Pump 1,344.16
A-627 Pump 1,692.29
A-628 Shim 3.10
A-629 Pump 4,969.80
A-631 Hydraulic Tank (Sickle) 585.35
A-643 Large SA Roller 169.81
A-645 Pressure Compensated Slow Down Valve 485.79
A-653 Pump 3,143.09
A-653-1 Housing 128.38
A-653-2 Thrust Plate 44.85
A-653-3 Gear Set 271.75
A-653-4 Seal Kit 28.24
A-660 Pin 244.56
A-664 Pump 2,482.73

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

A-667 Pump 4,576.60
A-668 Pump 2,489.87
A-670 Motor 2,338.79
A-671 Motor 2,896.39
A-674 Pin11/4" X 4 1/2" 60.99
A-682 Pump 1,745.15
A-685 John Deere Pump Drive Shaft 551.00
A-686 Spring for SA Rotary 131.89
A-687 Pump 2,280.95
A-687-1 Gear Set 414.63
A-687-2 Shaft Seal 12.30
A-694 Lock Out Switch 64.03
A-695 Toggle Switch 16.60
A-700 Case Adapter 256.79
A-701 Shaft 276.92
A-702 Case Coupler 260.98
A-704 Flywheel Adapter 223.64
A-705 Shaft 266.33
A-706 Sprocket 87.00
A-707 Adapter 254.55
A-709 Cylinder Pin 1 1/4" X 5 1/2" 62.26
A-710 Collar 168.79
A-711 Bearing Plate 168.79
A-713 Bearing 111.45
A-714 Spring Lever 81.55
A-715 Eyebolt 46.70
A-716 Rear Guard "A" Guard 84.30
A-718 John Deere Pump Drive Shaft 313.41
A-719 Bolt 9.38
A-720 Nut 1" Locknut 8.05
A-721 Skid "A" Rotary 179.05
A-721-1 Bolt 3/8 X 1 1/4 FHSH 1.11
A-722 Skid "A" Rotary 177.87
A-722-2 Nut 3/8 Nut Lock 0.61
A-725 Bolt (Sloper) 4216
A-726 Nut (Sloper) 4.63
A-728 John Deere Pump Drive Shaft 313.43
A-729 Bushing 3/4" Wide Link 67.82
A-730 Bolts for Links 29.84
A-733 Case Flywheel Adapter 160.27
A-735 Pump Shaft 272.39
A-741 Coupling Chain 5018 66.86
A-743 1x6 Pin 40.83
A-748 1 X 2 3/4 Bolt 7.91
A-749 Center Leaf Bar 340.28
A-750 Outer Leaf Bar 390.98
A-754 Hydraulic Tube 171.77
A-755 Hydraulic Tube 171.77
A-756 Ford Flywheel Adapter 104.27

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

A-759 Energy Relief for TW15 145.34
A-766 Pump Shaft 272.39
A-768 Brand Flow Control 738.48
A-T77 Sprocket 1 1/4 6018 101.85
A-778 Sprocket 5018 7/8 159.79
A-778 Ford CS5NNN879A 139.11
A-781 Bearing Cover LMT "A" 132.95
A-782 6018 Motor Sprocket 254.43
A-785 3/4" X 3" Bolt N.C. Ditcher Blade Bolt 4.51
A-786 3/4" Ditcher Nut 1.09
A-787 1/2" X 2" Paddle Bolt NC 1.85
A-788 1/2° Paddle Nut NC Top Lock 0.74
A-790 Skid "A" 163.71
A-791 Skid "A" 114.97
A-795 Intank Filter 405.97
A-795-1 In-tank Filter element 10 micron 68.05
A-795-2 In-tank Filter Element 25 micron 62.20
A-799 Motor 2,339.99
A-799-1 Shaft Seal 49.06
A-799-2 Shaft 481.51
A-799-3 Seal Kit 52.02
A-804 Center Leaf Bar 351.95
A-805 Outer Leaf Bar 385.09
A-807-1 1 1/8 Shoulder Bolt 55.25
A-807-2 118 Washer 2.06
A-807-3 Top Lock Nut 3244
A-807-4 Rolt Pin 2.26
A-823 Return Line Indicator 88.18
A-825-1 Solenoid Cartridge 421.87
A-826 Pump 2,893.06
A-835 540 PTO Pump (37.5) 4,742.63
A-836 Sprocket w/13 Spline Bore 128.84
A-842 1 1/8" Nut 33.32
A-844 14 Spline 1 1/4" X 28 1/8" Shaft 400.44
A-844-1 32" Shaft 422.74
A-847 13 Spline Sprocket 99.27
A-849 14 Spline Pump 37.5gpm 2,354.92
A-849-1 Pump Shaft 323-2920-250 491.97
A-849-2 Shaft Seal 18.26
A-849-3 Seal Kit 34.64
A-850 14 Spline Coupler 4" wipin & grease fitting 130.38
A-850-1 14 To 13 Spline Insert 58.52
A-850-2 15 Spline Coupler 114.24
A-850-3 13 Spline Coupler 114.24
A-850-4 Splined Adapter & Sprocket 229.14
A-850-5 15 Spline Coupler 121.10
A-856 Motor 2,020.39
A-859 1 1/8" Shoulder Bolt 65.62
A-859-W 11/2 " Flat Washer 2.95

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

A-865 Pin 1 1/2" X 11" LMT "A” Mast to Arm 57.49
A-868-20 Dual Pump Shaft & Gear 488.11
A-869-14 Pump Front Dual 37.5 GPM 3,200.57
A-869-14-1 ||Pump Shaft 462.53
A-869-14-2 ||Seal Kit 30.42
A-869-14-3 ||Shaft Seal 19.67
A-869-14-4 ||Housing Gaskets (4 needed) 2.26
A-869-14-5 [|Pocket Seal Material 6.86
A-875 Pump 29 GPM 14 Spline 1,761.16
A-875-1 Pump 1,751.17
A-875-2 Keyed Shaft 221.19
A-875-13 Bearing 77.11
A-875-14 Shaft 22119
A-875-15 Seal 43.38
A-877 14 Spline 1 1/4” X 15" Shaft 240.24
A-886-3 8V3-20-0-0-12DW Solenoid Long Nut 461.98
A-886-4 SV2-20-C-0-12DW Solenoid Short Nut 430.23
A-886-5 RV3-16-8-0-35 Relief Valve 296.02
A-886-6 Solenoid (CV2-20-P-0-15) Check . 233.45
A-886-7 12 VDS Coil SV2-§V3 61.43
A-886-8 Coil Plug Connectors 3.29
A-895 14 Spline Coupler 2" wigrease fitting 109.15
A-897 Piston Pump for Boom Chopper 4,804.90
A-897-1 Piston Pump Replacement Shaft 618.50
A-897-4 15 Spline Pump Shaft 634.21
A-897-5 Solenoid block for pump 1,841.89
\-897-6 Block Shim 30.42
A-898 Piston Motor for Rotary 4,653.50
A-898-3 Shaft Seal for Hydrostatis Motor 119.95
A-899 Piston Motor for Flail 2,002.77
A-908 Mini-Mo Relief Valve 131.91
A-917 Blade (Mini-Mo 5/8) 55.45
A-928 Split Bushing (MT 100 Top Mast) 30.23
A-934 Biade (4' Rotary 3/4) 104.87
A-942 Mini-Mo 540 PTO Pump 2,997.99
A-943 Adapter Assembly B-297 & A-895 233.50
A-944 Adapter Assembly A-895 or A-850 & B-894 233.50
A-945 Ditcher Motor 3,141.24
A-545-1 Seal 61.19
A-945-2 Shait 245.42
A-945-3 Bearning 105.10
A-945-4 Snap Ring 16.53
A-945-5 Seal Housing 86.47
A-945-8 O"Ring 2,26
A-946 Sickle Pump (Dual 18 & 9 GPM) 1.864.14
A-947 Sickie Moator (Char-Lynn 9 GPM) 930.60
A-948 Pump 1,924.24
A-853 1 1/8" Shoulder Bolt for 1/2" Blade 57.90
A-954 1 1/8" Lockwasher for A-953 Bolt 6.26

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

10



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE
A-961 End Cap for Saw 136.14
A-962 Blade Spacer 170.24
A-964 Belt for Saw 184.90
A-965 Doubie Sheave Pulley 784.28
A-966 Single Sheave Pulley 342.99
A-967 QD Bushing 68.15
A-968 Angle Temp Gage 298.92
A-969 1" Sight Glass 22.87
A-972 14-13 Spiline Reducer Coupler 175.75
A-974 JD HD Pump Drive Kit (complete) 1,728.04
A-976 4R Motor 37.5 GPM 1,392.46
A-978 Chain Cover at Motor Box 135.66
A-979 Skid (inboard) 5HB Head 154.88
A-980 Skid (outboard) 5HB Head 154.88
A-982 Motor Flail (Long Shaft) 2,073.00
A-982-1 Seal 77.73
A-984 540 6 Spline Coupler 76.44
A-985 1000 21 Spline Couple 91.69
A-986 1000 21 Spline Coupler 148.98
A-987 21 Spline Shaft 2 1/2 long 61.81
A-989 Connector Direct 248.08
A-990 Hartman Piston Pump 4,985.72
A-992 Geartec Pump 1,572.34
A-994 Nut 28.45
A-996 Motor - Gear 2,404.11
A-996-1 |Seal kit for motor 80.96
A-997 Universal 333.40
A-1000 Pump 29 GPM 3,169.34
A-1001 Pump 37.5 GPM 3,529.84
A-1001-1 Pump 9 GPM 1,524.73
A-1010 Relief 232.49
A-1011 Travel Bar 77.63
A-1012 Hose Kit 513.65
A-1013 Center Mount 718.64
A-1017 88" Roller with hex shaft 1,367.60
A-1018 Roller bearing hex shaft 263.25
A-1019 74" Roller with hex shaft 1,138.66
A-1020 60" Roller with hex shaft 1,076.78
A-1021 2 1/2" OD x 1 3/4 ID x 6 w/2 A-2 Bushings 263.89
A-1022 New blade 122.40
A-1760 7/8 5016 Sprocket 158.55
A-7000 Hydraulic Motor 1,327.97
A-7000-1 Seal Kit 252.51
A-7005-2 Motor Assembly 2,722.31
A-7005-2-1 ||Seal Kit a97.66
A-7005-2-2 ||Shaft Lock Nut a87.04
A-7005-2-3 ||Shaft Lock Nut Seal 55.65
A-7005-2-4 ||Shaft 256.58
A-7006 Coupling 127.47

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

1



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

A-7008 Hydraulic Reservoir -62 gallon 907.80
A-7012-A Cone 101.26
A-7012-B Cup 63.77
A-7013 Seal Assembly - 3 1/4" 83.79
A-7014 Nut, Bearing Adj. 290.78
A-7015 Labyrinth Closure Assembly 234.32
A-7018 Sprocket 168.00
A-7019 Nut 16.79
A-7020 Chain 52.34
A-7021 Seal 68.57
A-7022-A Cone 89.82
A-7022-B Cup 58.33
A-7023 Rotary Cutter Blade 3 1/2" 142.63
A-7024 Key 10.03
A-7026 Sprocket 92.96
A-7028 Hydraulic Reservoir- 51 gallon 907.80
A-7030 Motor Valve Assembly 1,046.33
A-7031 Hydraulic Pump Assembly - Dual A-243 2,082.88
A-7031-1 Pump Shaft 429.18
A-7031-2 Seal Kit 18.73
A-7032 Motor Assembly (MS5R & MSB6) 2,217.99
A-7033 Top Support Weld Assembly 190.73
A-7034 Rotary Cutter Blade 5" 260.96
A-7035 Retaining Pin 19.01
A-7036 Clevis Pin 16.14
A-7037 Hitch Pin Clip 1.34
A-7038 Clevis Pin & Hitch Pin Clip 18.32
A-7039 Check Valve Assembly 110.65
A-7040 Breather Assembly 486.59
A-7041-1 Filter Element 116.81
A-7042 Front Mounted Hydraulic Pump Kit 776.60
A-7042-1 Splined Adapter 317.36
A-7042-2 Expansion Pin 1.72
A-7042-3 Splined Shaft 253.57
A-70424 CSNNN879-A 253.57
A-7042-7 Pump Mounting Plate 441.03
A-7043 Key 11.66
A-7044 Pin "L" Shape 39.73
A-7047 Ditcher Flap 300.19
A-7049 Pin 77.73
A-7050 Pin 28.42
A-7051 Ditcher Flap 31.64
A-7054 Hydraulic Motor (Ditcher) 5,303.91
A-7055 Hydraulic Pump 1,719.21
A-7058 Hydraulic Pump 4,077.93
A-7057 Blade for Disc Mounting 154.12
A-7062 R.H. Ditcher Liner 137.63
A-7064 Disc 420.56
A-7067 Filter Assembly 396.93

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

12



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WYV PRICE

A-7067-1 Filter Element 117.28
A-7067-6 Bottom Flat Seal 4.08
A-7067-7 Center Tapered O Ring 4.61
A-7067-8 Filter "0" Ring 4.01
A-7069 U Bar (old style) 7.88
A-7070 D Ring (old style) 3.95
A-7072 Flail Knife (all purpose) 6.76
A-7073 Flail Knife (grass) 6.48
A-7074 Flange Block 154.55
A-7075 Cylinder 959.82
A-7075-1 Seal Kit 98.78
A-7075-2 Red 148.96
A-7075-3 Clevis for Rod End 97.16
A-7075-4 Nut 10.69
A-7077 Flap Cylinder 421.01
A-7078 Ditcher Chain 127.00
A-7079 Ditcher Sprocket 245.81
A-7080 Ditcher Sprocket 217.84
A-7081 Bolt 58.33
A-7082 Slow Down Valve 80.98
A-7083 Cylinder Pin 22.70
A-7085 Bushing 33.46
A-7086 Hinge Pin 80.17
A-7087 Pin 27.89
A-7088 Bushing 39.95
A-7089 Link Pin 40.86
A-7090 Link Pin 50.55
A-7091 Hinge Pin 32.48
A-7092 Cylinder Pin 50.10
A-7093 Cylinder Pin 18.19
A-7094 Cylinder Pin 53.47
A-7095 Cylinder Pin 24.34
A-7096 Link Pin 46.26
A-7097 Link Pin 47.03
A-7098 Guard Spring 82.80
A-7100 Bushing 129.51
A-7101 Shim 32.48
A-7102 Pump 2,335.11
A-7104 Flail Knife {(new styie) 2.07
A-7105 Blower Shaft 114.03
A-7106 Blade Shank (D Ring) 9.02
A-7107 Lug for CR88 6.22
A-7108 Biade Pin (new style) 1.07
A-7108-1 Cotter Pin 1/8 X 1 1/4 0.24
A-7109 Shaft Sprocket 129.27
A-7110 Bushing 61.56
A-7111 Idler Spring 23.19
A-7112 Bolt Spring Adjustment 9.05
A-7113 Idler Pulley 93.92

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

13



1-1-2022

MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WYV PRICE

A-7114 Category Il Pin 33.46
A-7116 Roller Bearing 167.61
A-7116-3 1/2" X 2" Bolts for Roller Bearing 2.52
A-7116-4 Nut 1.68
A-7117 Shaft Bearing 777.09
A-7117-3 Bolt 1/2 X 1 3/4 2.71
A-7117-4 Nut 1/2 Top Lock 1.68
A-7118 Motor Sprocket 121.66
A-7120 Belt (C-60) 82.61
A-7123 Extension Shaft 346.49
A-7126 Motor 1,322.91
A-7126-1 Seal Kit 126.66
A-7129 Pump 4,002.64
A-7133 Pump (Piggyback) 2,582.55
A-7133-1 Shaft Front 713.66
A-7133-2 Seal Kit (both sections) 2086.53
A-7133-3 Seal 16.28
A-7134 Solenoid Valve 1,568.12
A-7134-1 Solenoid Valve Cartridge 437.36
A-7134-2 Cartridge Magnet 134.37
A-7135 Sprocket w/13 Spline hub 336.76
A-7137 Pin 141.11
A-7138 Hinge Pin 59.94
A-7139 Pillow Block Bearing 177.75
A-7140 Pulley 85.24
A-7140-1 Breather Cap 39.51
A-7141 Pulley Bushing 79.60
A-7142 Motor Mounting Bracket 174.97
A-7143 Retaining Ring 47.01
A-7144 Blower Screen 32.40
A-7145 Key 14.61
A-7146 Blower (Fan wheel) 240.56
A-7151 Blower Belt 51.15
A-7152 Ditcher Pump 2,068.65
A-7154 Motor 1,468.64
A-7155 Knife-Flail 3.04
A-7158 Blower Guard 143.21
A-7159 Blower Guard 143.21
A-7163 Link Pin 25.29
A-7167 Shaft 73.00
A-7168 Pulley 75.10
A-7189 Belt Spring Adjustment 7.42
A-7172 Shaft 138.85
A-7173 1/4" X 1" Drilled Head Cap Screw 3.26
A-7175 Belt 61.56
A-7184 Pillow Block Bearing 161.94
A-7185 Pulley Adjustment Bracket 79.58
A-7187 PTO Gear Box Cover 131.28
A-7188 PTO Gear Box Cover 131.28

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination 14



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WYV PRICE
A-7191 Shaft, Sprocket 79.70
A-7192 Motor Swivel Fitting 3/4-O-Ring 130.66
A-7192-1 Seal Kit for Swivel 13.83
A-7193 Pump 3,113.38
A-7194 Shaft Key 19.47
A-7195 Motor Key 8.35
A-7196 Pulley Shield 230.88
A-7197 Puliey Shield Cover 144.45
A-7198 Shaft Key 9.06
A-7199 Pulley Adjustment Bolt 9.06
A-7200 Shaft Key 10.03
A-7201 Shaft Key 10.61
A-7202 Belt 80.98
A-7203 idler Pulley 158.41)
A-7204 Pulley 317.36
A-7205 Pulley Bushing 89.23
A-7206 Pulley Bushing 78.63
A-7215 Pump 2,408.24
A-7219 Bushing 43.45
A-7220 Pillow Block Bearing 109.47
A-7222 Pump 6,204.25
A-7223 Universal 106.90
A-7223-1 Seal Kit 57.66
A-7224 Micro Switch (mercury) 78.36
A-7225 Micro Switch Box 140.79
A-7227 Pulley Adjustment Bolt Bracket 103.63
A-7228 Pulley Adjustment Bolt 16.35
A-7229 Pump 1,458.44
A-7231 Lift Chains 598.65
A-7233 Universal Gear Drive 174.90
A-7237-1 Spin on Return Filter Element 68.53
A-7242 Idler Pulley 158.61
A-7247 Bushing for Roller 13.88
A-7248 Nut for Roller 23.30
A-7249 Pump 2,002.61
A-7250 Category | Hitch Pin 15.55
A-7251 Category 1l Hitch Pin 27.24
A-7253 3/4" X 3" Ditcher Bolts (blade) 4.08
A-7254 3/4" Nyloc Nuts 2.98
A-7255 5/8" X 3" Ditcher Bolts (paddle) 249
A-7256 5/8" Nyloc Nuts 1.40
A-7263 Qur Solenoid Valve Complete 3,384.36
A-7263-1 Solenoid (SV3-20-0-0-12DW) 461.98
A-7263-2 Solenoid (SV2-20-c-0-12DW) 430.23
A-7263-3 Relief Valve (RV3-16-5-0-35) 296.02
A-72634 Check Valve (CV2-20-P-0-15) 233.49
A-7263-5 12ZDS Coil SV2&SV3 61.43
A-7265-2 Yoke for PTO Shaft 124.55
A-7266 Pulleys 93.92

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

15



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

A-7267 Spin on Filter Assy (A-547) 147.51
A-7267-1 Return Filter Element 75.10
A-7269 Shaft (pump drive) 418.76
A-7282 Hydraulic Control Cable 206.53
A-7283 Toggle Switch 14,93
A-7284 Lock Out Switch 63.23
A-7285 Flexible Grease Line for CR88F 30.45
A-7286 Belt Drive Universal Joint 136.00
A-7290 Bumper Guard 39.57
A-7290-1° Motor Guard 123.83
A-7314 Shaft 360.39
A-7315 Case Coupler 270.33
A-7332 1 1/2 X 23 1/2 Pin 125.81
A-7344 1/8 X 1 1/4 Cotter Pin (flail blade pin) 0.67
A-7354 Course Knife 3.95
A-7355 Extra Course Knife 6.66
A-7371 1/8" X 12" Grease Hose Rubber 22.80
A-7373-1 Pump Shaft 404.87
A-7373-2 Shaft Seal 17.29
A-7373-3 Seal Kit 29.33
A-7377 Flail, Side (Motor) M25X (right side) 2,083.61
A-7377-1 Shaft Seal 73.57
A-7377-4 Seal Kit 125.04
A-7378 Flail, Side (Motor) M25X (left side) 2,083.61
A-7392 Pump (A-875) 1,675.92
A-7392-1 Gear Set 488.85
A-7392-2 Seal Kit 30.18
A-7392-3 Shaft Seal 19.69
A-7392-4 Input Shaft 243.96
A-7393 Pump 1,648.01
A-7393-1 Pump Shaft 488.85
A-7393-2 Seal Kit 28.17
A-7393-3 Shaft Seal 20.18
A-7393-4 Housing Gasket (2 Needed) 4.90
A-7393-5 Pocket Seal Material 6.74
A-7408-1 Pump Shaft 232.98
A-7408-2 Shaft Seal 30.89

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

16



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

B-2 Cylinder Link-Inner 347.14
B-3 Cylinder Link-Outer 347.07
B-4 Release Lever 178.31
B-10 Seal Kit 114,97
B-11 Blade Cylinder 1,672.15
B-11-7 Retaining Ring 13.98
B-11-9 Piston 197.84
B-11-10 Piston Rod 428.07
B-11-13 Seal Kit-Blade Cylinder 57.90
B-11-20 Gland 148.61
B-17 Crankshaft Assembly 973.63
B-28 Knife Back 60.37
B-33 Skid 284.51
B-34 Skid 284.51
B-35 Wheel 119.55
B-51 Shaft 284.61
B-58-3 Rod 375.34
B-63 Valve 375.34
B-63-1 Seal Kit Swing Valve 49.13
B-64 TW15 Notat Tire & Wheel 619.36
B-66-4-1 Seal Kit Swing & Tele. Vaive 92.99
B-66-10 Swing Cylinder 975.76
B-66-10-2 Nut 9.38
B-66-10-B Rod 234.82
B-66-10-C Piston 148.94
B-66-10-D Yoke 86.83
B-66-10-8 Seal Kit for B-66-10 Cylinder 78.65
B-66-11 Telescopic Cylinder 1,703.96
B-66-11-A Seal Kit 77.45
B-66-12 Relief Valve 301.92
B-66-12-A Relief Valve 301.92
B-66-15 Hydraulic Reservoir-51 gallon 816.62
B-75-2-3 Seal Kit 70.21
B-75-3 Motor Valve 1,773.28
B-75-3-1 Spool 117.33
B-75-3-2 Shim 1.32
B-75-3-3 Spring 5.14
B-75-3-4 Relief Valve 351.37
B-75-3-5 Seal Kit 67.52
B-75-6 Dent for B-75 -75-Valve, motor 47.07
B-77 Cylinder Link TW15 431.77
B-79 Trunion Link 461.94
B-80 Outer Arm Link 1 Set 509.89
B-82-3 Cam Yoke Roller 120.38
B-95 Flange Block 745.03
B-96 Coupling complee 508.73
B-29 Roller Mounting Plate-Flail 185.52

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

17



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WYV PRICE

B-100 Roller Mounting Plate-Flail 185.52
B-104 Name Plate 41.07
B-117 Spindle 316.71
B-118 Tie Down Nut 2" L.H. 211.36
B-122 Tie Down Nut 2" L.H. 211.36
B-123 Ditcher Blade Flat 73.56
B-125 Rear Flail Guard 240.74
B-126 Side Trunion Link 405.44
B-127 Side Outer Arm Link 393.26
B-128 inlet Section 196.97
B-128-2 Telescopic Section 440.46
B-128-12 Seal Kit 135.12
B-129-1 Seal Kit 69.50
B-120-2 C&R Section 1,054.60
B-129-3 Blade C/R Section 800.65
B-1294 Swing Section 873.43
B-129-5 Handle 45.57
B-129-6 Knob 7.36
B-129-7 Boot 23.10
B-129-8 Bypass Piug 133.71
B-129-9 Check Assembly for Hoist Section 232.99
B-129-10 Main Relief 351.29
B-129-11 End Cap 162.54
B-129-12 Inlet Section 252.34
B-129-13 Hoist 774.42
B-129-14 Releif Valve 174.55
B-131 Cylinder Link Outer 462.59
B-132 Cylinder Link - Inner 410.19
B-134 Ditcher Blade Plate B-7034 1,501.95
B-134-1 Ditcher Blade Plate w/Paddies 1,598.02
B-135 Flange Block 763.64
B-135-1 Bearings(City of Chicopee) 1,478.52
B-136 End Plate 178.60
B-137 Flange Block 167.77
B-138 Winch Barrel for SA 290.07
B-139 Bracket for SA 156.12
B-140 Wheel (phenolic) 135.42
B-140-1 Cage Bearing 17.06
B-142 SA Series Valve 3,082.51
B-143 Brush Flail Lug 57.33
B-144 Roller Chain Coupling 273.93
B-163 Pitman Box Assembly w/bushing 383.31
B-158 Outer Arm Link 478.03
B-168 Bottom Shoe 148.94
B-169 Pitman Guard 88.71
B-170 Weed Guard 53.00
B-171 Crankshaft & Pitman Assembly 981.95
B-172 Cylinder for Sickle 490.95
B-172-1 Seal Kit 96.27

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

18



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

B-173 Cylinder 501.62
B-173-1 Seal Kit 093.41
B-173-2 Yoke 57.28
B-175 Ledger Mounting Bracket 61.44
B-176 Flywheel Adapter 394.45
B-177 Single Spindle 218.15
B-178 Double Spindle 280.79
B-179 inner Shoe 148.94
B-184 Left Blade Plate for left discharge chute 440.26
B-184 Right ||Blade plate for right discharge chute 440.26
B-194-3 Roller Mounting Bolts 1/2" X 2" FHSH 1.60
B-194-4 1/2" Locknut 0.57
B-197 Pump for New Sickle 1,390.80
B-197-1 Seal Kit 176.33
B-198 Motor for New Sickie 875.27
B-198-1 Seal Kit 77.57
B-199 Motor Valve for New Sickle 769.68
B-200 Cylinder Valve for New Sickle (2S) 1,536.98
B-201 Bleed Off Valve 80.65
B-220 Valve 4 Spool 4,190.60
B8-220-1 Seal Kit 123.09
B8-220-2 Power Beyond Kit 110.94
B-220-3 Hoist Section 669.75
B-220-4 Relief Valve 405.97
B-220-6 Swing Section 629.81
B-220-7 Relief Valve 237.07
B-220-10 Handle 44.61
B-220-11 Blade Section 717.32
B-220-12 Inlet Section 394.27
B-224 Motor Valve Brand 841.33
B-224-1 Seal Kit 76.78
B-224-2 Relief Valve 425.29
B-227 Valve 1,195.67
B-230 Pitman Guard 223.16
B-231 Ledger Mounting Bracket Assembly 69.56
B-231-1 Bracket 68.53
B-231-2 Wear Plate 17.93
B-232 Bracket 76.07
B-332-1 Elec Section 2,058.77
B-236 QOuter Link 515.95
B-339-1 Circuit Board for Joystick 2,644.06
B-339-2 16 Space wire cable 9" 172.18
B-240 Blade 137.90
B-241 Valve-5 Spool 5,042.27
B-244 Rear Chain Guard-Rotary 312.10
B-246 Skid shoes Sets 445.99
B-247 Rear rubber guard rotary 254 .40
B-248 3 Spool Valve 3,253.26
B-253 Valve Cable Mower 2,083.76

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

19



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

B-255 Valve 4 Spool 3,991.05
B-255-1 Swing Section 844.10
B-255-2 Float Section 347.46
B-255-2-1 Long Cap (Bomett) 50.20
B-255-3 Hoist Section 455.43
B-255-3-1 Hoist Section Reliefs (K6024) 172.36
B-255-4 Plain Section 320.37
B-255-1234 ||O-Ring (for Bomett) 3.35
B-255-8 Seal Kit 07018001 49.29
B-255-9 Main Relief 168.97
B-255-10 Alum Handle Pivot 23.09
B-255-11 Relief for Swing Front Breakaway 1500PS! 132.70
B-255-12 Relief for Swing Front Breakaway 1750 PS| 132.70
B-255-27 Gresen Section Seal Kit K-6027-E 43.34
B-255-13 Handle 19.97
B-255-14 U Clip 2.56
B-255-15 Pin 2.26
B-225-16 Special Washer 6.59
B-255-28 Gresen Spool Seal Kit K-6035-C 07018001 49.30
B-255-29 Gresen Float Seal Kit 07019001 55,18
B-255-30 End Cover w/open Center Plug 115.97
B-255-31 Handle for Gresen Valve 31.80
B-255-32 Closed Center Plug 49.21
B-265-33 S Hooks for Handle 6.10
B-257 Brand Motor Valve 841.33
B-257-3 Seal Kit (B-257 Motor Valve) 132.70
B-257-4 Relief Valve (B-257 Motor Valve) 167.64
B-257-5 Detent Plunger DC 3705 7.05
B-260-A Knife (for disc use) 64.75
B-261 Swing Cylinder 913.44
B-261-1 Seal Kit 173.11
B-261-2 Rod End Clevis 78.52
B-262 LMT "A" Hoist Cylinder 1,094.58
B-262-1 Seal Kit 210.07
B-262-4 Butit Clevis End 102.97
B-262-21 Hoist Cylinder Steel Bushings 31.17
B-263 Hoist Cylinder Mount LMT "A" 264.94
B-265 Valve 5/Spool 5,042.27
B-266 Telescopic Cylinder-LMT 28 1,263.05
B-267 Remote Handles 142,94
B-267-1 Remote Handle Mounting Bracket 102.18
B-268 Remote Kit for Gresen 55.17
B-269 Remote Cables 104.56
B-269-4 Remote Valve Control Cable 108.86
B-273 Blade Cylinder LMT "A" 985.30
B-273-1 Seal Kit 58.47
B-273-2 Rod for Cylinder 172.89
B-273-3 Yoke 70.39
B-273-4 Nut 4.29

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

20



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

B-273-56 Tie Rod winuts 1702011181 13.57
B-274 Blade Disk for TW15 916.97
B-277 Spindle Assembly LMT "A" 891.08
B-278 3 Spool Valve 2,363.37
B-283 Motor Mounting Plate 160.73
B-296 36" Telescopic Cylinder LMT 28 924.22
B-297 Adapter Plate 104.49
B-298 Adapter Assy. Front Pump Ford 6640/7740 285.30
B-298-4 Rubber Groments 24.56
B-298-6 7/16" X1 3/4" HHCS grade 8 plain 4.21

B-300 Adapter Plate 146.90
B-301 Spacer Plate 112.77
B-306 Grass Blade Bar 347.23
B-309 Adapter Plate 133.05
B-310 Adapter Plate 152.41

B-310-1 Adapter w/850 coupler 285.81

B-320 32 oz. Knife 51.32
B-323 Bottom Plate 865.90
B-326 Main Shaft Assembly 2,073.46
B-332 5 Spool Elecric Valve 58Ibs 9,595.19
B-3324 Solenoids for Electric Valves 368.66
B-333 Gresen 3 Spool Load Sensing Valve 2,095.55
B-334 Saw Blade 26" 937.56
B-334-7 Saw Blade 26" (First State Equip) 723.58
B-335-3 Shaft Assembly (SAW) 724.46
B-335-5 Shaft Assembly (Drive Only) 771.87
B-336-3 Shaft Assembly (Quter Ends) 653.56
B-336-5 Shaft Assembly (Dual Drive) 688.21

B-338 5 Spool Electric Valve (Load Sense) 9,595.19
B-339 Joystick Assembly (Boom Chopper) 10,430.90
B-339-1 Circuit Board for Joystick 2,185.42
B-340 Adapter 275.78
B-342 4 Spool Electric Valve 6,636.92
B-342-13 Section Seal Kit 162.54
B-343 4 Spool Electric Valve (Load Sense) 6,636.92
B-344 Guard Cylinder 397.84
B-352 Adp JD B-351 & A-850 415.80
B-356 Front Pump Adp NH TN75 w/A-850 300.52
B-359 C&R Short 881.34
B-360 C&R Long 971.17
B-361 Pump Drive Kit 537.04
B-363 5016 Dust Cover 113.64
B-364 3/4" Nut 1.37
B-365 3/4" Flush Mount Bolt 17.53
B-366 1 1/2" NC Castle nut/cotter pin 26.79
B-367 1 1/2" NC Flush Mount Bolt 61.84
B-368 AKG Qil Cooler 1,727.39
B-369 Small Round Temp Gage 38.75
B-370 LMT 21 Inner Tubes for Arm Hyd 282.32
B-371 200-1400 Cross 36.21

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

21



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

B-372 800-1420 Yoke rd 1 1/4 44.32
B-373 802-1424 Yoke rd 1 1/2 63.74
B-374 701-1400 Yoke Tube Weld 47.50
B-375 5016 13 Spline Sprocket 291.56
B-376 Cone 44.47
B-377 Seal 58.47
B-378 Seal 58.47
B-379 End Guard 29.18
B-380 Guard Assembly 25.71
B-381 Knife Clip 11.75
B-382 Outer Shoe Assembly 351.98
B-283 Shim 10.51
B-384 Shim 10.51
B-385 Cup 32.20
B-386 Cone 49.68
B-387 Energy Valve for TW10 1,614.95
B-388 Energy Valve for TW15 1,943.03
B-389 Hub Cap for No Tat Tire (TW15) 11.18
B-390 Hub for Wheel (TW15) 137.98
B-400 4018 Sprocket 1 1/2" Bore 137.98
B-401 4018 Sprocket 1" Bore 96.07
B-402 4018 Coupling Chain 54.03
B-403 Hydraulic Oil 20.50
B-404 MoTrim Yellow Paint 122.60
B-406 Bell Crank (dog leg) 493.85
B-406 Hub Adapter w/o Bushing 213.28
B-407 3/8" Nut for Runners 0.54
B-408 Ditcher Paddle 33.96
B-409 11 5/8" Splined Shaft (Ford) 298.40
B-410 Adapter Plate 342.87
B-411 Lockwasher 0.31
B-412 3/8" X 1 1/4" NC Machine Screw/Runners 1.08
B-413 9/16 X 3 NF Bolt 1.98
B-414 3/4" Locknut/Ditcher Blade 2.90
B-415 3/8-16 NC X 1 3/4" Capscrew 0.68
B-416 21 Spline Sprocket 170.81
B-417 7/8" Sprocket 75.54
B-418 Cov Coupling Cover 112.84
B-419 Seal Sickle 31.61
B-420 5/8" Jam Locknuts 3.73
B-421 1/4" X 3 1/2" Cotter Pin 1.35
B-422 Cup 19.63
B-423 3/4 X 3 Bolt/Ditcher Blade 4.08
B-424 Washer 15.50
B-425 12V Pulsar w/weatherpac connector black 316.44
B-426 12V Pulsar w/weatherpac connector green 316.44
B-427 1 1/4 Quick Disconnect Femaie 228.15
B-428 1 1/4 Quick Disconnect Male 195.76
B-429 1 Set Lugs for Outer End of inner Arm 406.70

w/Boss & Pin 0.00

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

22



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

B-430 50" Rotary Head Complete less trunion 11,829.20
B-431 Hoist cyl lug for arm 155.71
B-432 SA Adp 81.07
B-433 Blade Cyl Lug & Plate 138.36
B-434 Mercury Switch 39.87
B-435 MM Stabilizer Bars 490.03
B-436 NHS 238 Hose Cover 4.09
B-437 Gear Tech Pump 1,335.28
B-438 NHS 185 Hose Cover 4.01
B-439 C&R and Hoist Section 1,691.42
B-440 VPL 1247-3234-22DF 1,602.50
B-441 Swing SectionVPL1247-3234-22DF 1,964.27
B-441-1 Blade & Guard SectionVQL2247-3234-0000 1,497.54
B-442 Joystick Side Button 76.75
B-443 Swing Button 97.06
B-444 50" Rotary head with gear motor 11,050.58
B-445 New Joystick With Wire B&P 9,402.31
B-446 New 5 Spool Valve 9,1567.05
B-447 Control Panel 2,934.54
B-7003 Outer Link Assembly 356.20
B-7004 Inner Link Assembly 359.97
B-7005-2 Clevis for Hoist Assembly 93.09
B-7019 Nut 297.98
B-7021 Inner Link Assembly 356.20
B-7023 Rear Guard 354.68
B-7024 Slide Plate Cover 27.89
B-7027 Wheel Assembly 890.43
B-7027-1 Tire & Rim 430.67
B-7027-2 Wheel Hub 220.19
B-7027-3 Bearing Cone 31.44
B-7027-4 Bearing Cup 13.82
B-7027-5 Seal 11.98
B-7027-6 Dust Cap 12.71
B-7027-7 Spacer 3.12
B-7027-8 Axle Pin 28.72
B-7028 Support 210.50
B-7030 Disc Mounting Plate Ditcher 1,376.12
B-7032 Valve Assembly 2,030.79
B-7032-1 Seal Kit Husco Valve 111.24
B-7034 Roller Chain Coupling 258.72
B-7035 Flange Block 777.09
B-7036 End plate 172.71
B-7037 Roller Mounting Plate (right) 191.08
B-7038 Roller Mounting Plate (left) 191.08
B-7040 Flat Ditcher Blade 75.70
B-7041 Valve Assembly 2,615.33
B-7041-1 Detent for Float Section 107.00
B-7049 Skid Shoes 84.22
B-7049-3 3/8" X 1 1/4" FHSH Bolts for Skid Shoes 1.24

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

23



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

B-7049-4 3/8" Locknuts for Skid Shoes 0.90
B-7049-5 3/8" Lockwasher for Skid Shoes 0.29
B-7050 QOuter Arm Linkage 356.20
B-7051 Trunion Linkage 356.20
B-7052 Hitch Assembly 728.56
B-7052-1 Center 3-Point Hitch 728.56
B-7052-8 Lift Chains Set 306.09
B-7053-1 Blade Driven Pulley 252.58
B-7053-2 Bushing 87.46
B-7054-1 Idler Arm Pulley 152.18
B-7055 Roller 1,228.36
B-7056 Drive Pulley 351.47
B-7056-1 Driven Sheave 321.16
B-7056-2 Bushing - 1 1/8 SF 76.95
B-7057 Bearing 106.57
B-7057-2 Bearing 116.58
B-7058 Bearing Stamping 8.97
B-7060 Coupling Chain 126.09
B-7062 Pump Drive Shaft 200.77
B-7063 PTO Drive Line 413.49
B-7063-2 PTO Drive Line/Cross & Tee 154.83
B-7063-3 PTO Shaft Guard 138.97
B-7063-4 PTO Yoke (outer shaft) 92.01
B-7063-5 PTO Yoke (inner shaft) 92.01
B-7063-6 PTO Yoke (outside) 92.01
B-7063-7 Slip Clutch 384.53
B-7065 74" Rubber Flap 159.72
B-7066 92"Rubber Flap 249,33
B-7066-1 Strap 30.81
B-7067 Roller 74" 1,052.33
B-7068 Roller 60" 968.14
B-7070 Valve Assembly 1,675.47
B-7072 Shaft 293.51
B-7073 Pump Drive Shaft 194.29
B-7083 Brand Motor Valve 841.71
B-7084 Gear Box 2,313.99
B-7084-1 Cover 69.96
B-7084-2 Output Seal 300178 23.47
B-7084-3 Input seal 24.69
B-7084-4 gasket kit 22.20
B-7085 PTO Shaft for Rear Flail/lCR88F 385.32
B-7085-1 Universal Joint PTO Shaft 174.90
B-7087-1 Gear Box Cover 69.96
B-7091 PTO Drive Line w/clutch 743.12
B-7092-A Vaive 1,570.28
B-7093-A Valve 1,583.54
B-7093-5 Float Section 312.44
B-7094-A Valve 1,089.60
B-7095-A Valve 1,495.53

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

24



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED

PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE
B-7096 PTO Shaft #5 534.28
B-7100 Pulley Double Beit 240.84
B-7123 Chain Guard Assy. 60" 413.83

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

25



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

C-1 Support Stand (Mast) 3,743.65
C-2 Inner Arm 5,028.35
C-3 Outer Arm Upper Connect 491.74
C-5 Vertical Support 906.90
C-20 Work Basket 2,297.08
C-24 Cutter Bar Assembly 1,692.46
C-25 Knife Assembly 381.85
C-26 Cutter Bar (Bare) 909.60
C-46 Heat Exchange (Oil Cooler) 1,006.55
C-47 Chain Clamp #80 457 .66
C-48 Telescopic Arm 7,090.12
C-51 Inner Arm Telescopic Mower 7,637.60
C-53 Mast Support Stand (Telescopic) 7,020.88
C-55 Rear Guard 198.51
C-56 Motor Guard-Flail 103.08
C-61-13 Seal Kit 49.56
C-62 Cylinder Assembly-Hoist 3" 1,522.65
C-62-4 Retaining Ring 19.23
C-62-8 Cylinder Head 225.26
C-62-9 Gland for C-62 Cylinder 112.51
C-62-10 Seal Kit Hoist Cylinder 3" 70.65
C-63 Cylinder Assembly-Hoist 4 1/2" 2,453.95
C-63-1 Rod 654.05
C-63-4 Lockwire 452
C-63-5 Head 315.66
C-63-6 Piston 228.12
C-63-7 Nut 36.89
C-63-13 Seal Kit 106.01
C-63-14 Seal Kit - Hoist Cylinder 4 1/2" 226.37
C-63-15 Head 405.02
C-63-16 Retaining Ring 19.20
C-65 Expansion Pin 3 1/4" 3.64
C-66 Shaft Assembly 1,737.05
C-87 Top Support Motor Mount 193.20
C-68 End Support Motor Mount 79.96
C-70 Inner Arm Telescopic Mower 23' 7,616.81
C-71 Telescopic Arm 23' 6,977.78
C-73 Hub Assembly 1,078.80
C-74 Trunion 776.07
C-76 Hoist Wheel Bracket 70199
C-77 Front Right Chain Guard 533.03
C-78 Front Left Chain Guard 533.03
C-79 Flywheel Adapter 232.72
C-80 Hoist Cylinder 1,164.94
C-80-10 Seal Kit 157.54
C-82 Blade Cylinder 1,723.41
C-82-6 Retaining Lockware 14.84
C-82-10 Rod 363.07
C-82-11 Cylinder Head 282.60

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

26



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

C-82-13 Seali Kit 128.05
C-82-20 Gland 152.68
C-83 Trunion 787.21
C-85 Inner Arm 17" 4,820.43
C-86 C & R Cylinder 3 1/2" 1,592.46
C-87 Mast Spindle Sleeve 932.21
C-88 Crowd & Retract Cylinder 1,157.51
-88-13 C & R Seal Kit 121.56
C-88-14 Rod 452.54
C-89 C & R Cylinder 3 1/2" 1,484.06
C-89-1 Seal Kit 123.58
C-89-2 Head Gland 203.10
C-89-3 Rod 474,37
C-90 Blade & Ditcher Flap Cylinder 407.80
C-90-1 Seal Kit 61.94
C-91 Rear Guard 139.22
C-92 Motor Guard 142.36
C-93 Arm Yoke SA Series 705.62
C-94 Winch Complete less motor 1,899.23
C-95 Skid 80.65
C-95-3 Skid Shoe Bolts 3/8" X 1 1/2" FHSH 1.35
C-95-4 Skid Shoe Nut 3/8” Locknuts 0.85
C-95-5 Skid Shoes Lockwashers 3/8" 0.28
C-96 Disc Weld Assembly 4’ Disc Rotary 1,330.51
C-97 Sliding Guard - Top 219.42
C-98 Sliding Guard - Bottom 316.64
C-105 Cutter Bar Assembly - SS60 2,635.36
C-106 Cutter Bar (Bare) 970.55
C-108 End Rock Guard 2262
C-109 Sickle Knife Assembly 343.05
C-110 Cutter Bar Assembly - SS72 2,507.69
C-111 Knife Assembly - SS72 362.75
C-112 Cutter Bar (Bare) - SS60 883.37
C-113 Trunion 751.86
C-114 3" Hoist Cylinder (Piston Type) 1,506.68
C-114-1 Seal Kit 188.30
C-114-2 Head 308.13
C-114-3 Gland 108.90
C-121 Shaft Assembly 1,808.67
C-122 Disc for 2" Shaft 1.412.98
C-123 Cutter Bar Assembly - LH 60" 2,554.03
C-124 Knife Assembly -LH SS60 351.01
C-125 Cutter Bar Assembly- RH 72" 2,514.76
C-126 L.H. Sickle Knife Assembly 346.30
C-135 Knife Assembly less head 298.04
C-140 Energy Blade Cylinder 323.01
C-140-1 Seal Kit 55.18
C-140-2 Rod 184.81
C-141 Trunion 751.86

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

27



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

C-142 Hoist Cylinder 1,482.38
C-142-1 Seal Kit 72.18
C-143 Trunion (square rotary) 755.35
C-144 R.H. Skid Shoe 102.22
C-163 Shaft Assembly 3 1/4" Leaf Spring 1,472.41
C-165 Hammer Shaft 48" 2,455.16
C-166 Mast SMT 2,170.31
C-167 Roller for 4’ Monster Fiail 901.93
C-170 Trunion 775.43
C-172 Trunion 775.43
C-173 Trunion 775.43
C-174 Trunion 775.43
C-175 Trunion 775.43
C-176 Trunion 775.43
C-177 Bare Bar &' 870.77
C-178 Bare Bar &' 917.74
C-179 Bare Bar 5' L.H. 1,018.54
C-180 Bare Bar 6' L.H. 1,040.75
C-186 Knife Assembly SS84 390.55
C-187 Cutter Bar 2,864.43
C-188 Sickle Arm 1,437.66
C-191 C & R Cylinder 1,461.61
C-192 Intermediate Hinge Assembly 1,494.56
C-193-1 Seal Kit 194.76
C-196 Disk 981.25
C-197 Shaft Assembly 1,952.59
C-204 Hub LMT "A" (set) 167.97
C-205 Flange Type Disc 2,717.15
C-206 Tall Trunion 842.58
C-211 Flat Disc 1,150.30
C-218 Hoist Cylinder Mount 622.87
C-218-1 Hoist Cylinder Lug 234.80
C-237 C & R Cylinder (same as C-88) 1,255.29
C-237-13 Seal Kit for C-237 Cylinder 135.59
C-238 C & R Cylinder (same as C-191) 1,681.78
C-241 Hoist Cylinder (C-63) 2,354.99
C-247 Blade Bar 923.16
C-248 Blade 149.69
C-249 Bushing(Pump drive) 161.20
(C-249-1 Bushing with A-850 coupling 289.87
C-250 Spacer (Pump Drive) 137.53
C-253 Adapter (front dr John Deere WV units) 135.55
C-254 Blade Bar 1,014.63
C-255 Blade and Cylinder 660.49
C-256 1 1/2 x FHSH Bolt 81.28
C-257 1 1/2 Nut 17.82
C-258 Dogleg for c-1 mast 286.25
C-259 main relieft electric valve 134.95
C-260 circuit board 2,185.42

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

28



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WYV PRICE

C-261 joystick handle 1,915.65
C-262 high pressure filter 1,393.37
C-262-1 high pressure filter element 160.81
C-7004 Shaft Assembly 3 1/4" 1,808.67
C-7005 Shaft Assmebly 3" 1,663.56
C-7006-27 Expansion Pin 0.58
C-7011 Angle End Support Assembly 62.27
C-7018 Sliding Guard (top) 226.68
C-7020 Right Side Arm 1,861.80
C-7021 Left Side Arm 1,861.80
C-7022 Motor Guard 74.51
C-7024 Trunion 679.99
C-7028 Flail End Plate Guard 184.58
C-7030 End Cover 220.19
C-7031 Disc 1,181.86
C-7032 R.S. Roller Bracket 103.61
C-7033 L.S. Roller Bracket 103.61
C-7036 Oil Cooler 1,449.06
C-7038 Blower Guard Assembly 197.52
C-7046 Disc 1,036.12

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

29



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

D-1-8 Roll Pin 0.73
D-1-11 Roll Pin 1.67
D-1-20 Roll Pin 1.67
D-2-6 Roller Chain #80 210.50
D-2-7 Master Link 8.82
D-2-8 Roller Link Plate #80 2.96
D-2-9 Bushing #80 2.87
D-4 Quter Arm & Cap Assembly 4,683.38
D-9-11 Shoe 484.98
D-9-21 Shoe Frame 500.48
D-21 Rotary Housing 7,952.86
D-21-6 Octagon Guard 493.55
D-48 Hub Assembly 2 Bolt 1,436.01
D-49 Shaft Assembly 1,373.00
D-52 Mounting Plate 939.05
D-53-17 Nut 7/8" Slotted 4.67
D-53-19 Bolt 60.97
D-53-20 Nut 18.46
D-53-21 Cotter Pin 3/16 X 3 1/2 1.13
D-53-22 Cotter Pin 3/16 X 3 1.02
D-53-29 Bolt 548
D-54 Plate 226.68
D-55-6 Bushing 89.06
D-55-9 Pin 37.11
D-55-35 Pin 1.60
D-55-36 Drive fitting 2.05
D-55-37 Cylinder Pin 48.37
D-55-39 Cylinder Pin 31.53
D-55-40 Expansion Pin 2.53
D-55-43 Cylinder Pin 26.94
D-55-44 Expansion Pin 1.73
D-55-47 Adapter 210.70
D-55-48 Shaft 92.99
D-56-14 Fitting 2.91
D-57 Hub Assembly 4 Bolt 1,328.96
D-58-17 Skid for Flail Head (pair) 165.09
D-61 Blade Shaft for 6' Flail 1,518.46
D-62 Housing 6' Flail 2,666.15
D-63 Roller &' Flail 963.26
D-64 Blade Shaft for 4' Flail 48" 1,468.98
D-65 Housing 4' Flail 2,258.88
D-66 Roller 4' Flail 841.85
D-68 Grease Fitting 2.76
D-69 Rotary Housing (sguare) 8,161.92
D-70 Blade Mounting Plate 904 .66
D-71 Bolt 60.26
D-72 Cotter Pin 3/16 X 3 1/4 1.10
D-73 Skid Plate (pair) 307.80

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

30



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

D-734 4' rotary Skid (pair) 291.66
D-74 Shaft Assembly 1,401.20
D-75 Hub Assembly 3 1/4" 1,705.61
D-77 Shaft Assembly L.H. TW15 1,357.48
D-78 Blade Mounting Plate 939.05
D-79 Shaft Assembly R.H. TW15 1,357.48
D-82 Ditcher Housing Complete 1,588.55
D-83 Inner Arm Assembly 5,585.35
D-B4 Mast Hub (SA Series) 1,472.39
D-85 Mast Spindle (SA Series) 1,348.01
D-86 Outer Arm Assembly 4,694.89
D-87 Blade Shaft Assembly 2,428.41
D-88 Inner Arm Assembly 5,585.35
D-89 intermediate Arm 31' 6,799.50
D-90 Housing - Brush Flail 3,494.77
D-91 inner Arm Assembly (SMT21) 6,151.92
D-92 Sliding Outer Arm Assembly 3,885.43
D-93 Sliding Outer Arm Assembly 4,444 .87
D-94 Square Cutter Head -Bare 7.222.82
D-85 Inner Arm Assembly (SA Series) 3,885.90
D-96 Inner Arm Assembly 5,585.35
D-97 Mast Assembly 2,426.39
D-98 Main Wheel Bracket 1,360.41
D-100 Intermediate Arm Assembly 23' 6,799.50
D-102 Sickle Assembly w/housing 2,522.08
D-111 Breakaway Spring Housing Assembly 1,729.76
D-114 Mast Assembly 979.81
D-116 Blade Mounting Plate 939.06
D-117 Shaft Weld Assembly 1,362.77
D-119 Blade Mounting Plate 939.12
D-125 Shaft Assembly (TW15) 1,360.46
D-132 Biade Mounting Plate 938.99
D-137 Intermediate Arm LMT28 5,399.11
D-138 Outer Arm LMT28 4,694.89
D-146 Outer Arm 4,694.89
D-149 Flail Housing 2,675.72
D-151 60" Roller (D-7067) 922.05
D-153 Shaft 1,748.44
D-167 Roller 1,052.33
D-164 R.H. Housing Sickle Motor Mount 1,692.79
D-165 L.H. Housing Sickle Motor Mount 1,775.93
D-169 Inner Arm Assy. (LMT-21 "A") 5,162.78
D-169-HD Inner Arm Assy. (LMT-21 "A") 3/8 Wall 6,232.03
D-169-1 Lug inner Arm Mount to Spindle 245.54
D-169-2 MM-17 Inner Arm 3,814.11
D-169-3 Tube Assembly 577.36
D-170 Quter Arm Assy. (LMT-21 "A" 4,202.77
D-170-HD Outer Arm Assy. (LMT-21 "A") 3/8 wall 5,525.52
D-170-1 MM-MM Outer Arm 2,083.48

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

Ky



1-1-2022

MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

D-171 A" Guard 569.27
D-174 One Piece Arm 5,678.47
D-177 One Piece Arm 4,281.56
D-194 Main Frame 1,497.95
D-195 50" Super Safety Head 12,861.64
D-196 60" Super Safety Head 12,861.64
D-197 Cup 48.97
D-198 Cone 112.46
D-199 Shim 8.14
D-200 Plate 6.49
D-201 Pitman Rod Assembly 890.43
D-202 Cap Ball Socket 38.88
D-203 Cap Ball Socket wi/grease fittings 45.38
D-204 Wear Plate 7.36
D-205 Rivet 27.79
D-206 Rivet 37.04
D-207 Rivet 37.04
D-208 Knife Clip Hold Down Plate 18.19
D-209 Knife Clip 21.12
D-210 7/16" X 1 1/2" Plow Bolt 0.99
D-211 7/16" X 2" Plow Bolt 1.39
D-212 7/16"Lockwashers 0.09
D-213 7/16" Lock nuts 0.67
D-214 Sole Assembly 29.18
D-215 1/8" - 1/4" Reducer Fitting 17.45
D-216 Knife Section (Box of 25) 68.00
D-217 Blade Shaft - &' 1,753.39
D-218 Flail Roller - 5' 1,058.22
D-219 5' Flail_Housing 3,885.43
D-220 Bolt 1.32
D-221 Bolt 247
D-222 Bolt 2.80
D-223 Bolt 2.96
D-224 Nut 1.19
D-225 Wrist Pin 45.38
D-226 Lock Pin Ring 10.59
D-227 Pitman Box & Bushing 518.08
D-228 Cap 93.92
D-229 Boom Chipper Head 12,704.61
D-7000-2 Mast Assembly 3,205.48
D-7000-3 Rotary Arm 1,721.07
D-7000-4A Kit Energy Cylinder 107.00
D-7000-5A  ||Kit Energy Cylinder 124.73
D-7000-6 Rotary Housing Complete 13,026.23
D-7000-10 Bolt 58.33
D-7000-11 Nut 17.87
D-7000-12 Cotter Pin 3/16 X 3 1/2 0.65
D-7000-13 Nut 4.84
D-7000-15 Bolt 5.69

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination 32



MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WYV PRICE

D-7000-16 Blade Mounting Plate 938.93
D-7000-17  ||Shaft Assembly 1,360.19
D-7000-20 || Trunion 777.09
D-7000-21 Bushing 99.51
D-7000-22 _ |[Bushing 76.54
D-7000-23 Hinge 71.64
D-7000-26 1/4" X 2 1/2" Roll Pin 1.94
D-7000-27 _ ||Bushing 65.02
D-7000-28 ||Link Pin 30.16
D-7000-29 _ ||Bushing 56.10
D-7000-30 Link Pin 30.48
D-7000-31 Link Pin 28.88
D-7000-32 Roll Pin 0.73
D-7000-36  ||Seal 61.56
D-7000-37 (A) Cone 61.56
D-7000-37 ||(B) Cup 24 .46
D-7000-38 Grease Fitting 1.50
D-7000-39 Hub Assembly - 4 Bolt 1,378.21
D-7000-40 (A) Cone 100,39
D-7000-40 (B) Cup 46.00
D-7000-41 Seal 61.56
D-7004 Rotary Housing Only 7,671.23
D-7007 Shaft 1,645.46
D-7009 Hub Assembly - 3 1/4" 1,705.61
D-7012 Blade Mounting Plate-MS5R 938.99
D-7015 Blade Mounting Piate-MS5R 1,049.09
D-7016 Ditcher Housing-R.H. 1,562.66
D-7024 Mast Weld Assembly 3,173.13
D-7026 Mast Weld Assembly 3,173.13
D-7027 Arm w/bushing for LMS5R 1,495.32
D-7028 Quter Arm Assembly 2,073.15
D-7035 88" Cut New Style Flail Shaft 2,578.55
D-7036 74" Cut New Style Flail Shaft 2,314.38
D-7037 60" Cut New Style Flail Shaft 2,194.21
D-7044-4 Hoist Lug R/S Flail 251.68
D-7045 Flail Skin 968.76
D-7048-1 Rear Flail Housing 60" 2,557.95
D-7048-3 Rear Flail Housing 74" 2,671.14
D-7048-5 Rear Flail Housing 88" 2,914.09
D-7053 Shaft Assembly 1,618.38
D-7054 Blade Mounting Plate with spacer 939.42
D-7055 Bolt 1 1/2" NC 63.45
D-7056 Blade 196.87
D-7057 Disc 1,489.41
D-7061 Rolier for Flail 925.03
D-7062 Runner 90.68
D-7063 Ditcher Arm Assembly 1,946.63
D-7065 Flange Type Disc 2,604.37
D-7066 Blade (for disc use) 158.23

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination

1-1-2022

33



1-1-2022

MOTRIM PARTS PRICE LIST DISCOUNTED
PART # PART DESCRIPTION WV PRICE

D-7067 60" Roller 922.08
D-7067-1 Roller Stub Shaft 233.53
D-7067-2 Roller End Cap 26.93
D-7068 Roller 74" 1,062.33
D-7069 Roller 88" 1,157.59
D-7070 Rim & Tire for CR88 Flair 31215
D-7071 Roller 96" 1,294.56
D-7072 Roller 101" 1,354.77
Charge for: _||Hydraulic Fiuid per gallon 20.03

Labor 80.58

Mileage per mile 1.28

*Price reflects a 5% discount and it includes freight/shipping to destination 34



03 e G State of West Virginia lfﬁiﬁ%

Purchasing Division K £ g__\'
ol ot
PURCHASE REQUISITION &
Reguisition Na. Buyor Requisition Dale
7020C002/CMA DOT2000000038 JBLIE 1171812022
Agencyllnvoscs Tu. TEAM Code WVFIMS Document #

9017 2023 0803 023 121

WVDOTI/DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS Suggested Vendors:

EQUIPMENT DIVISION
PO BOX 610 3
BUCKHANNON, WV 28201

~

Agency/Ship 10 YEAM ¢oda
WVYDOT/DIVISION OF RIGHWAYS 3,
EQUIPMENT DIVISION

83 BRUSHY FORK ROAD CROSSING
BUCKHANNON, WV, 26201 ATy ey ey

VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY THIS ORDER PURCHASING DIVISION'S USE ONLY

This Section Only For; Relenses, Direct Purchases, Emergency Purcheses & Agreements Vendor
Name & Address:

Commodity Code.

Mo Trim Inc
240 Steubenville Ave
Cambridge, OH 43725

Instructions;

WVFIMS Vendor ¥ TEAM Vendor &

Terms F.O.B

item No. Quanti Description Unlkk Price Amount
CHANGE ORDER# 03
Type of Purchase
Change Crder No. 3 is issued o renew the original contrac! according to
all terms, conditions, prices and spegificalions contained in the original
contracl, including all authorized change orders for &én additional year

Effective date of renewal: 014/01/2023 through 12/31/2023
Renewals remaining: 0

All provisions of the original contracl dated 01/01/2020 and &ny subseguent
Change Drders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

__ Voo
RECE IVED AP Business Manager /

NOV | 8 202 b 4
z 0070HEXP002-023-121 Date: / / 5' &Q»
BUSINESS|{MANAGER'S
OFFICE
. =) = - 7 /, . J:[
Authorized (St 77 CYL Total Estimated Volus
Signature ,vf 741 ,-!’ g / = ©i this Requisition, OPEN END
Title P.E. - DIRECTOR ECQUIPMENT DIVISION Maximum Budgeted Amoun. $200.000.00

Telephone 304-473-5500 i www.slate. wy.usledmin/purchase




